504922776 05/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4969522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILEAD (CAYMAN) INC.	01/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILEAD INC.	
Street Address:	BUILDING 2, 560 SHENGXIA RD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1003, PUDONG	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15984460	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53382.6US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YILUN WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Yilun Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=53382.6US02 - Assignment#page1.tif source=53382.6US02 - Assignment#page2.tif source=53382.6US02 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504922776 REEL: 045855 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SILEAD (CAYMAN) INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), of Building 2, 560 Shengxia Rd, Suite 1003, Pudong, Shanghai, China 201203, is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all of the patent applications listed in the Appendix hereof (hereinafter "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, **SILEAD INC.**, (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**"), of Building 2, 560 Shengxia Rd, Suite 1003, Pudong, Shanghai, China 201203, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, and to said patent applications, said invention and any patents that may issue on said applications within the United States of America and its territorial possessions:

Now, Therefore.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such sale, assignment, transfer and set over of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Property, and the patent rights to all inventions and discoveries claimed therein and rights to apply for patents or other governmental grants related thereto, plus any and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing, as well as all future applications that claim priority, in whole or in part, to the Patent Property, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent Property is or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown), including all rights of ASSIGNOR individually or collectively as applicable to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives (a) any past, current and future infringements of the Patent Property, including the right to license and to collect and receive any damages, royalties, injunctive relief, and/or settlements for such infringement of such Patent Property, and (b) any past, current, and future causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described or claimed in the Patent Property.

And, ASSIGNOR individually or collectively as applicable, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said invention and discoveries to ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest.

This Patent Assignment Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument. Any facsimile or portable document format copies hereof or signature hereon shall, for all purposes, be deemed originals.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

15769526 1

PATENT REEL: 045855 FRAME: 0947 lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR:

SILEAD (CAYMAN) INC.

Name: TAIYI CHENG

Title: Director of the Board

Date: >018. 1. 39

15769526_1

2

PATENT REEL: 045855 FRAME: 0948

APPENDIX

THE PATENT APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO THE FOREGOING ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent or Application
15/174851	US	June 06, 2016	Fingerprint Sensor Array Having Duplex Sensor Cells
15/239,539	US	Aug. 17, 2016	System and Methods for Testing Mobile Devices
15/297,578	US	Oct. 19, 2016	Remote Communication and Programming using API

15769526_1

RECORDED: 05/21/2018

PATENT REEL: 045855 FRAME: 0949